TOPR Series (Display Module) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
 1 / 14
Thank you for purchasing the industrial HMI touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating this equipment for safe use of this
product.
M2I Corporation

11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
 6 / 14
2.3 Explanation of Model name
2.3.1 Process Module
TOPR P □□ □
Serise Type Option Power
10 : Standard  D : DC
20 : Premium A : AC
2.3.2 Display Module
TOPR D □□ □□ □
Serise Type Screen Size Option Resolution
10 : 10.4" 10 : Standard  Q : QVGA  (320*240)
12 : 12.1” 20 : Premium V : VGA    (640*480)
15 : 15”
S : SVGA   (800*600)
X : XGA    (1024*768)
W: WQVGA (480*272)
   WVGA  (800*480)
TOPR Series (Display Module) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
 7 / 14
Chapter 3. General Specifications
3.1 Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage By Process Module 12V, 3.3V
Consumption
Process Module only 6W or less
Display Module included
TOPRD10 15W or less
TOPRD12 15W or less
TOPRD15 18W or less
3.2 Display Specifications
3.3 Touch Specifications
Touch Type Analog resistive touch
Touch Life 10 million times or more
3.4 Sub Function Specifications
Front Camera Front dedicated. Resolution: VGA (640*480)
Proximity sensor Built in, Sensing Distance 1.5M
Brightness Sensor
Built in, 0~3000cd brightness controls automatically
as 10 level
3.5 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃)  -10 ~ +50
Storage Temperature (℃)  -20 ~ +60
Operation Humidity (%RH) 0 ~ 90 (No dew)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas
Protection Classification Conform to IP65 (Process Module: IP2X)
3.6 Structure Specifications
Cooling System Natural air circulation
Case Material AL(Aluminium)
Color 16M Colors
Brightness Level 10 Level(by software)
Backlight Type LED
Backlight Life 50,000 hours
Display Font
MS Windows Vector font possible
Image font
Front LED Indicate Built in
TOPR Series (Display Module) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
 8 / 14
Chapter 4. Part Names and General Specifications
4.1 External Dimension
Model A(mm) B(mm) C (mm) D (mm)
TOPRD10 276 219.5 32.6
5 TOPRD12 320 261 34.2
TOPRD15 370 301 36.7
TOPR Series (Display Module) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
 9 / 14
4.2 Front Part Names and Specifications